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Questions

Quaid-e-Azam Residency was built by the British in?

Quaid-e-Azam residency is of historical importance, as the Quaid-e-Azam Muhammad Ali
Jinnah, the Founder of Pakistan, stayed there during his last illness Where it is situated?

Which is the first Urban Civilization of South Asia?

Which is the longest tunnel in the Pakistan?

The length of Khojak Tunnel is

Where Quaid-e-Azam stayed during his last illness in 19487

To the Baluchistan is divided from the rest of Pakistan by the

When Quetta was almost completely destroyed in the great earthquake?

Where a deep sea port is being built in Baluchistan?

Which one is the largest ethnic group in Baluchistan?

Answers Choice

WP DOoWP DOWr DOmP DOEP UOWP UOEr DOEP» OU0WP» D0WH

1881
1882
1883
1884

Quetta
Ziarat
Sibi
Katchi

Harappa

. Chanhudaro

Mehrgarh
Mohenjodaro

Khojak Tunnel
Bolan Tunnel

Gomal Tunnel
None of these

3.2 km
5.2 km
7.2 km
4.2 km

Hanna Lake
Kohlu

Ziarat
Makran

. Kirthar Ranges

. Chagai Ranges

. Kirthar &amp; Sulaiman
. Sulaiman Ranges

31 May 1935

.19 May 1915
.21 June 1935

31 May 1925

Pasni
Ormara
Jiwani
Gwadar

Baluch

. Pathans
C.
D.

Brahui
Seraiki



