

## Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Quaid-e-Azam Residency was built by the British in?	A. 1881 B. 1882 C. 1883 D. 1884
2	Quaid-e-Azam residency is of historical importance, as the Quaid-e-Azam Muhammad Ali Jinnah, the Founder of Pakistan, stayed there during his last illness Where it is situated?	A. Quetta B. Ziarat C. Sibi D. Katchi
3	Which is the first Urban Civilization of South Asia?	A. Harappa B. Chanhudaro C. Mehrgarh D. Mohenjodaro
4	Which is the longest tunnel in the Pakistan?	A. Khojak Tunnel B. Bolan Tunnel C. Gomal Tunnel D. None of these
5	The length of Khojak Tunnel is	A. 3.2 km B. 5.2 km C. 7.2 km D. 4.2 km
6	Where Quaid-e-Azam stayed during his last illness in 1948?	A. Hanna Lake B. Kohlu C. Ziarat D. Makran
7	To the Baluchistan is divided from the rest of Pakistan by the	A. Kirthar Ranges B. Chagai Ranges C. Kirthar & Sulaiman D. Sulaiman Ranges
8	When Quetta was almost completely destroyed in the great earthquake?	A. 31 May 1935 B. 19 May 1915 C. 21 June 1935 D. 31 May 1925
9	Where a deep sea port is being built in Baluchistan?	A. Pasni B. Ormara C. Jiwani D. Gwadar
10	Which one is the largest ethnic group in Baluchistan?	A. Baluch B. Pathans C. Brahui D. Seraiki